SA25 FRONT & REAR AXLE SET | e

PARTS
M2X 6 RH screw 12pcs | 3X8X0.5 Spacer 1pcs | 2X9.8 Shaft 4pcs | Knuckle A 1pcs
M3 X6 RH screw dpcs | 5X7X0.3 Spacer 2pcs | 2X10.8 Shaft 2pes | Knuckle B 1pcs
M3 X 10 RH screw 7pcs | 8X10X0.3 Spacer 2pes | E-clip 2.0 2pes | Link 48.5mm 1pcs
M3 X 14 RH screw 1pcs | 5X 10X 4 Ball bearing 10pcs | E-clip 4.0 2pcs | Link 103mm 1pcs
M3 <16 RH screw 1pcs | 8X 12X 3.5 Ball bearing Bpcs | G-clip 11.0 2pcs | SA25 Front Axle housing 1pcs
M3 X 18 RH screw 8pcs | King pin screw 4pes | 23T Servo horn 1pcs | SA25 Rear Axle housing 1pcs
M3 X 20 RH screw 1pcs | Bevel gear shaft 2pes | 25T Servo horn 1pcs | SA25 Rear axle 2pcs
M3 <30 RH screw 2pcs | Wheel axle 2pcs | Bevel gear 15T 2pcs | SA25 CVA axle 2pcs
M3 X 16 set screw 4pcs | Lock nut M3 13pcs | Bevel gear 36T 2pcs
3X6X0.5 Spacer 6pcs | Lock nut M4 4pcs | Diff Cover 2pes
AXLE =#
m Bevel gear assembly m Attaching bevel gear
EEERESE R
. Black
gear shaft © 510X 4 Ball bearing g A\ é
X \ /
- o B8
e E-clip 4.0
O8Xx12X35
Ball bearing e 8X12X3.5
Ball bearing

@ Bevel gear 15T

Please choose to install
the spacer according to
the smoothness.

ABIEXY Attaching damper

REBHRER

RICHRARE

M2X 6 RH screw -

@M3 X 18 RH screw




m Wheel axle assembly

R

Wheel axle

Wheel axle
G-clip11.0

G-clip 11.0

/

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
ARGHIREAM

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
AERGHZRESAM

@ CVA axle

© 2X10.8 Shaft

@ CVA axle

LBEXY Attaching CVA axle

RECVAEH

5X 10X 4 Ball bearing

# Right CVA is mounted at the right wheel.
ECVAREREHR -
Left CVA is mounted at the left wheel.
ECVARENER

ABEZF Attaching knuckle

REWRE

H

5X10X 4 Ball bearing

Knuckle B

! L

% King pin screw

\ o
% King pin screw




ABEXW Servo mount assembly (=

= : ABEXY Servo link assembly
FIRR FREEAR S S | RIBRFHELEE
- : @ 5.5 ball connector ‘
Servo mount B | @
| # Please change the spacer
| thickness for the requiring n
| total length.
[ RSN @ Adjuster
|
|

LETED Servo link assembly

W(YA\e A\ , FRTRIEE

M Steering link assembly

WRHRER

© Link (103mm)

@ M3 X 16 set screw

G
77777777777777777777777777777777777 \ T
@ Adjuster /@
Lock nut M3
. X6X0.5S
BTV Steering servo assembly © 3X6X0.5 Spacer
P

@ M3 X 10 RH screw

Plag

@ 3X8X0.5 Spacer

Ch

M3 20 RH
ATEPV Attaching steering link Nl o screw

BEBANE

YA
gy

A

W
\ v%

;‘V‘
(.
W0

© M3X14 RH screw

© Lock nut M3 @ Hex. wheel hubs @ 2:<9.8 Shaft

@




ALBUTELY Attaching bevel gear

LR © SA25 Axle

housing ' ;,\'&
© 510X 4 Ball bearing NS
~ \ | Jams
- S s
05x7x03 L D (e

Spacer
@E-<clp4.0 )
&
‘ ( Q (7
ONN @ 8x12X35
,\ \ - o Ball bearing
- b
= © Bevel gear 36T
g
7 @ 58X 10X0.3 Spacer
Please choose to install the spacer
according to the smoothness.
LEE Attaching diff cover LTED Attaching rear axle
REHEERE RERRE

@ M3 18 RH screw
@ 2X9.8 Shaft

© Hex. wheel hubs

026247



	026247 SA25 車軸組說明書-01
	026247 SA25 車軸組說明書-02
	026247 SA25 車軸組說明書-03
	026247 SA25 車軸組說明書-04

